16 SEPTEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 166—continued
APPROVALS—continued

2141

Tariff
Itgm No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

| Part

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref.

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From To*

Section X1

56.05.002

59.03.011

60.05.159
64.05.000
76.02.001

76.04.019

84.06.229

84.10.009

84.10.009

84.10.009
84.21.009
84.22.048
84.25.151
84.45.029

84.59.101

84.63.049

85.19.059

85.19.059

Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when
declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making hats; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by
him only to manufacturers for making
hats:
Approved:
(1) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20%;
thermal yarn
(2) Imitation straw, plain or fancy of man-
made fibres

(3) Knitted or woven for panama type hats

(4) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush
(hatters) melusine (embroidered or
not)

(5) Tubular, woven, of man-made fibres
and wool or of cotton and wool

Polyester/cotton yarn, weighing more than
150 grams per 9000 metres, but containing not
less than 309, cotton, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him in knitting pro-
cesses in place of all cotton yarn on open top
machines of 18 gauge or finer

Polypropylene fabric, when declared for use as a
backing in making tufted carpets

Edging collars of P.V.C. coated textiles

Edging collars of P.V.C. coated fabrics

Soft, flat aluminium armour tape in sizes 1976
1.270 mm (0.05 in.) X 7.62mm(00.3in.) 1977
wide and 0.762 mm (0.3 in.) X 635.0
mm (25 in.) wide

Silver aluminium foil of a thickness (excluding
any backing) not exceeding 0.20 mm (0.0078
in.)

Boxes, control, single and double lever (ex-
cluding cables), commonly used on marine
engines

Centrifugal single stage pumps, self-priming or
portable, with delivery connections of a
nominal internal diameter exceeding 7.62 cm
(3in.)

Little Giant pumps:

Models PP 12, PP 230, PPS 12, PPS 230

Stacker truck motor pump units

Klenz spray stainless steel sprayballs

Holman retractable air legs ..

Krone rotary mower conditioners .. ..

Willi Muller open ended, hydraulically operated,
metalfolding machines, complete with electric
slitting attachments and angle selectors

Qil pressurising tanks with a spun concrete
shell, peculiar to use with 33 kV and above
oil filled cable

Bearings:

(¢) Pressings of a size exceeding 82 mm
diameter

Contactors, being an electrically operated make
and break switch, for controlling the supply
of current, types LS16/L18, 1LS20/124,
LS32/1.40 and LS36/144

DIL universal contactors, A.C.I. rated 20 to
450 amp

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

10%
10%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

6%
10%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2
10.2
10.2
10.3
10.2

10.2

10.2

10.8

10.8.

166,

166

166

166

166

166

166
166

166
166,

166

166/

166

166]

166
166,
166
166
166

166

166

166

166

. 1/7/76

1/9776 30/9/83

1/9/76 30/,9/83

1/9/76
1/9/76

30/9/83
30/9/83

1/9/76 30/9/83

1/11/75 30/6/77

1/7/74 | 30/9/80

1/7/74 | 31/10/76
30/9/83

1/8/76 30/6/83

1/8/76 | 30/9/79

1/6/76 30/6/79

1/1/16 30/6/83

1/1/76
1/7/76
1/8/76
1/1/76
1/2/76
1/6/76

30/6/83
30/6/83
30/9/79
30/6/80
30/3/77
30/9/80

1/7/14 30/6/83

171776 | 31/12/77
1716 |  30/6/80

30/6/78

1/1/75



