THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 166-continued

Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
Section XI	Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when declared:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats; or							a straff
	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making						ana an	
	hats: Approved:				tina. Tanàna			alian di segui
	(1) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn					166	1/9/76	30/9/83
	(2) Imitation straw, plain or fancy of man- made fibres				S	166	1/9/76	30/9/83
	 (3) Knitted or woven for panama type hats (4) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters) melusine (embroidered or 	:		and the second s		166 166	1 1. 1.	30/9/83 30/9/83
	 (5) Tubular, woven, of man-made fibres and wool or of cotton and wool 					166	1/9/76	30/9/83
56.05.002	Polyester/cotton yarn, weighing more than 150 grams per 9000 metres, but containing not	Free	Free			166	1/11/75	30/6/77
	less than 30% cotton, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in knitting processes in place of all cotton yarn on open top machines of 18 gauge or finer							
59.03.011	Polypropylene fabric, when declared for use as a backing in making tufted carpets	Free	Free			166	1/7/74	30/9/80
60.05.159	Edging collars of P.V.C. coated textiles	Free	Free	Free	10.8	166		31/10/76
64.05.000	Edging collars of P.V.C. coated fabrics	Free	Free	Free	10.8	166		30/9/83
76.02.001	Soft, flat aluminium armour tape in sizes 1976 1.270 mm (0.05 in.) \times 7.62 mm (00.3 in.) 1977 wide and 0.762 mm (0.3 in.) \times 635.0	10% 10%	6% 10%	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free	•• • •	166	1/8/76	30/6/83
76.04.019	mm (25 in.) wide Silver aluminium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) not exceeding 0.20 mm (0.0078 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	166	1/8/76	30/9/79
84.06.229	Boxes, control, single and double lever (ex- cluding cables), commonly used on marine engines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166	1/6/76	30/6/79
84.10.009	Centrifugal single stage pumps, self-priming or portable, with delivery connections of a nominal internal diameter exceeding 7.62 cm (3 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166	1/7/76	30/6/83
84.10.009	Little Giant pumps: Models PP 12, PP 230, PPS 12, PPS 230	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166	1/7/76	30/6/83
84.10.009	Stacker truck motor pump units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166		30/6/83
84.21.009	Klenz spray stainless steel sprayballs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166		30/9/79
84.22.048	Holman retractable air legs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166		30/6/80
84.25.151 84.45.029	Krone rotary mower conditioners Willi Muller open ended, hydraulically operated, metalfolding machines, complete with electric slitting attachments and angle selectors	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.3 10.2	166 166		30/3/77 30/9/80
84.59.101	Oil pressurising tanks with a spun concrete shell, peculiar to use with 33 kV and above oil filled cable	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166	1/7/74	30/6/83
84.63.049	Bearings: (e) Pressings of a size exceeding 82 mm diameter	Free	Free	Free	10.2	166	1/7/76	31/12/77
85.19.059	Contactors, being an electrically operated make and break switch, for controlling the supply of current, types LS16/L18, LS20/L24, LS32/L40 and LS36/L44	Free	Free	Free	10.8	166	1/7/76	30/6/80
85.19.059	DIL universal contactors, A.C.I. rated 20 to 450 amp	Free	Free	Free	10.8	166	1/7/75	30/6/78